

CERTIFICATION NUMBER 150 2021-2022

I, Margarita Villamil Torres, secretary of the Governing Board of the University of Puerto Rico, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

The Governing Board, in its regular meeting held on Thursday, May 26, 2022, in compliance with the Consultation Process to appoint the president of the University of Puerto Rico (UPR), established by means of Certification No. 39 (2021-2022), as amended, and upon recommendation of its Special Search and Consultation Committee for the Appointment of the President of UPR, agreed to:

Appoint DR. Luis A. Ferrao Delgado as President of the University of Puerto Rico.

This appointment shall be effective on July 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I issue this Certification in San Juan, Puerto Rico, today, May 26, 2022.



Margarita Villamil Torres Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH

Document: UPR Governing Board Certification No. 150 (2021-2022)

I, Anyeliz M. Pagán Muñoz, a professional translator with an M.A. in Translation and accredited by the American Translators Association, member in good standing No. 262031, certified into English under No. 524072, hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and abilities, the foregoing is a faithful translation into English of the one-page Spanish text, made at the request of the interested party. Unauthorized changes to the translation or changes not approved in advance by the translator will invalidate the translation in full and release the translator with respect to the certification.

In Toa Alta, Puerto Rico, today, February 5, 2024.

Anyeliz M. Pagán Muñoz, Ed.D., CT

PO BOX 23400, SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00931-3400 PHONE: (787) 758-3350, FAX (787) 758-7196